T50RTM250HSM4
FirTreePsh Mnt 50lb Lenght 8.27" Pnl Thick .052"-.28" Mnt Hole Dia .25"-.26" Black
PA66HS 1000/pk
Article Number: 126-03501
Part Number: T50RTM250HSM4
Type: T50RTM25
Material: PA66HS
1. Base Data
Part No. T50RTM250HSM4
Type T50RTM25
Color Black (BK)
Features Fir tree design grips to the inside of a hole. They can be
used on sheet metal, wood, and cast iron.
2. Product Dimensions
Min. Tensile Strength 50 lbs / 225 N
Length (L) 8.27 " / 210 mm
Width (W) .19 " / 4.7 mm
Min. Ø Bundle .060 " / 1.5 mm
Max. Ø Bundle 1.97 " / 50.0 mm
Max. Panel Thickness .28 " / 7.0
Min. Panel Thickness .052 " / 1.32
Min. Mounting Hole Ø .25 "
Max. Mounting Hole Ø .26 " / 6.6 mm
Min. Mounting Hole Ø 6.5 mm
4. Material and Specifications
Material Polyamide 6.6 heat stabilized (PA66HS)
Material Shortcut PA66HS
Operating Temperature -40 °F to +221 °F (-40 °C to +105 °C) continuous
ROHS Conformity
Logistic and Packaging
Packaging Type bag
Pkg. Qty. 1000
Carton Qty. 5000
UPC 08930614543
Article No. Part No. Type
Min. Tensile
Strength
Mounting
Hole Ø
Panel
Thickness
Length
(L)
Max. Ø
Bundle
Width
(W)
Color
Pkg.
Qty.lbs.     (N)
in.
(mm)
in.
(mm) in.   (mm) in.   (mm) in.   (mm)
155-05800 155-05800 T50SOSFT6E 50 lbs (225)
.26″ - .28″
(6.5-7.0)
.03″ - .12″
(0.75 - 3.0)
6.30″ (160) 1.38″ (35) .18″ (4.6) Black 500
Installation tools  - MK7, MK7HT, MK7P, MK9, MK9HT, MK9P.    Dimensions are approximate and subject to technical changes.  Use Part No. for
ordering and Type for specification purposes.
Article No. Part No. Type
Min. Tensile
Strength
Mounting
Hole Ø
Panel
Thickness Length (L)
Max. Ø
Bundle Width (W)
Color
Pkg.
Qty.lbs.    (N)
in.
(mm)
in.
(mm) in.   (mm) in.  (mm) in.  (mm)
126-03501 T50RTM250HSM4 T50RTM25 50 lbs (225)
.25″ - .26″
(6.5 - 6.6)
.052″ - .28″
(1.32 - 7.0)
8.27″ (210) 1.97″ (50.0) .19″ (4.7) Black 1000
157-01400 T50RTM25E8HSM4 T50RTM25E 50 lbs (225)
.25″ - .26″
(6.5 - 6.6)
.09″ - .55″
(2.3 - 13.94)
8.43″ (214) 1.97″ (50.0) .19″ (4.7) Gray 1000
Installation tools  - MK7, MK7HT, MK7P, MK9, MK9HT, MK9P.    Dimensions are approximate and subject to technical changes.  Use Part No. for ordering
and Type for specification purposes.
B u n d l i n g  a n d  S e c u r i n g
C a b l e  T i e s
34
Fir Tree Push Mount Ties
Fir tree design grips to the inside of a hole. They can be used on sheet metal, wood, and cast iron. Type T50RTM25E has a
longer fir tree for larger panel thicknesses.
Material Polyamide 6.6 heat stabilized (PA66HS)
Operating
Temperature
-40 °F to +221 °F (-40 °C to +105 °C) continuous
Flammability UL94 V2
Fir Tree Mount with Disc Tie
This fir tree mount tie provides a low insertion force with a high extraction force. The outside serrations present a smooth
surface to the cables preventing damage to the insulation. The unique head design allows the cable tie to firmly hold
bundles as small as .06” diameter and the disc offers added water protection.
Material Polyamide 6.6 high impact modified, heat
stabilized (PA66HIRHS)
Operating
Temperature
-40 °F to +230 °F (-40 °C to +110 °C) continuous
Flammability UL94 HB
Material Data
Product Selection
Material Data
Product Selection